BEFORE DETERMINING BONDING CAPACITY--AUTHORIZATION FOR

SEVERANCE TAX BONDS--PRIORITY FOR WATER [PROJECTS] AND TRIBAL

INFRASTRUCTURE AND LAND GRANT-MERCED AND ACEQUIA INFRASTRUCTURE

PROJECTS.--

A.  On December 31 of each year from 2019 through

2028, the division shall transfer twenty-three million six

hundred ninety thousand dollars ($23,690,000) from the

severance tax bonding fund to the severance tax permanent fund,

unless the state board of finance determines that a lesser

transfer amount is necessary pursuant to Section 7-27-8 NMSA

1978 to avoid a potential shortfall in debt service